Proportional Pressure−Reducing Valve, Size 16
Series DRPSB−5B ...
Reference: 400−P−581701−E−01/09.07
1/5 430.305.305.305.330.310Replaces:  P−51.5�A_2 Classification:
� 250 l/min, 350 bar
� External pilot drain to  port 3
� Surface protection:
Cartridge is chromited, Cr VI−free

emptying by either gravity or suction.
400−P−581701−E−01/09.07 5/5
7. Ordering code
DRP = two−stage prop. pressure−reducing cartridge
S = standard proportional solenoid
A ... Q = standard model − see relevant data sheets
Z ... R = special features − please consult BUCHER
5 = pressure function 5 (pr. reducing, external pilot drain to 3)
B = cavity type EB
350 = pressure range ... 350 bar
250 = pressure range ... 250 bar
160 = pressure range ... 160 bar
100 = pressure range ... 100 bar
040 = pressure range ...   40 bar
16 = nominal size 16 mm
(blank) = Nitrile seals (standard)
V = Viton seals
(special seals − consult Bucher)
1 ... 9 = design number (omit when ordering new units)
... = voltage and current plainly specified
(blank) = with mating plug to DIN EN 175301−803  (standard, IP�65)
M100 = without mating DIN EN plug
C = Kostal plug connection (IP�65)
JT = Junior Timer radial plug connection (with quenching diode, IP65)
IT = Junior Timer axial plug connection (with quenching diode, IP65) mating plug not supplied
D = Deutsch plug connection DT04−2P (IP 67) (optional connector styles)
DT = Deutsch plug connection DT04−2P (with quenching diode, IP 67)
F = flying leads (500 mm)
 _24 VDC −1_16 −−B5 250Ex. −−BSDRP
8. Related data sheets
Old no. New no.
i−32 400−P−040011−E The form−tool hire programme
i−55.2 400−P−080111−E Cavity type EB to ISO 7789−42−06−0−07
W−2.141 400−P−120110−E Coils for screw−in cartridge valves
400−P−580101−E Pilot valve DVSA−1L...
P−51.5 400−P−593551−E Sandwich prop. pressure−reducing valve, ISO size 07, type SDRPSA−5 ...
G−29.22 400−P−750115−E Line−mounting body, type GEBAA (G1")
Germany
Phone +49 7742 85 20
Fax +49 7742 71 16
BUCHER HYDRAULICS     www.bucherhydraulics.com
France
Phone +33 389 64 22 44